



Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting:	CT200129	January 29, 2020 10:30 AM	Call Order:	006	Contract:	T3732
District:	District 3		Counties:	ESCAMBIA	Fed Aid No:	D319118B
Contract Time:	90 AVAILABLE DAYS				Project(s):	44172515201 (*)
Contract Desc:	SR 10A (US 90)					

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	CHIVERS CONSTRUCTION INC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$724,625.29	100.00%
2	PIGOTT ASPHALT AND SITEWORK LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,258,777.53	173.71%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Page 1 of 13

Letting: CT200129 January 29, 2020 **Call Order:** 006 **Contract:** T3732
District: District 3 **Counties:** ESCAMBIA **Fed Aid No:** D319118B
Contract Time: 90 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44172515201 (*)
Contract Descr: SR 10A (US 90)

BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT INITIATIVE -- Bidders must be a "Small Business" as defined by FDOT. Small business size standards can be found at:
<https://www.fdot.gov/equalopportunity/bdi.shtm>.

For more information about bidding on BDI projects, please see the training guide located at:
<http://www.cmdp-bgp.com/bdi-projects.html>

Prequalification per Rule 14-22 is not required.

Bidders must complete and submit the Small Business Affidavit (Form No. 275-000-01) for approval prior to receipt of bid documents. The form may be accessed at:
<https://www.fdot.gov/equalopportunity/bdi.shtm>

It is only necessary to submit the Small Business Affidavit (SBA) form once per year.

Send a completed and notarized affidavit as an attachment to: fdot.bdi@dot.state.fl.us.

All Sublet work must be contracted to a small business or businesses as defined by the Department. The subcontractor must also submit a notarized Small Business Affidavit Form provided by the Department prior to the start of work.

Bidders must submit the BDI Reference Sheet (Form No. 275-000-02) with the bid unless bidder is prequalified in the project's major work type, per Rule 14-22, Florida Administrative Code.

Upload the completed BDI Reference Sheet (Form No. 275-000-02) as a zip file using the "File Attachment Upload" folder in the Expedite application.

BDI Reference Sheet may be found at: <https://www.fdot.gov/equalopportunity/bdi.shtm>

Proposal Guaranty of \$500 is required for bids over \$150,000 and may be in the form of a Cashier's Check, the BDI Bid or Proposal Bond (Form No. 375-020-16), or the standard Bid or Proposal Bond form, Form No. 375-020-09).

The improvements under this contract consist of base work, milling and resurfacing, drainage improvements, signing and pavement markings, signal improvements, and other incidental construction for the SR 10A (US 90) Mobile Hwy at SR 295 New Warrington Road intersection safety improvements in Escambia County from MP 11.636 to MP 11.731.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CHAVERS CONSTRUCTION INC		(2) PIGOTT ASPHALT AND SITEWORK LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT200129 January 29, 2020

Call Order: 006

Contract: T3732

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CHAVERS CONSTRUCTION INC		(2) PIGOTT ASPHALT AND SITEWORK LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44172515201		(1.000) LS	56,853.00000	56,853.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00		
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44172515201		(90.000) DA (LS)	35,000.00000	35,000.00	84,900.00000	84,900.00		
0015 0102 4 PEDESTRIAN SPECIAL DETOUR 44172515201		(1.000) SY (LS)	16,000.00000	16,000.00	26,000.00000	26,000.00		
0020 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		96.000 HR	60.00000	5,760.00	150.00000	14,400.00		
0025 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		2,970.000 ED	3.00000	8,910.00	1.00000	2,970.00		
0030 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		3,754.000 ED	2.70000	10,135.80	1.00000	3,754.00		
0035 0102 74 2 CHANNELIZING DEVICE, TYPE III, 6'		150.000 ED	5.00000	750.00	1.00000	150.00		
0040 0102 74 7 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		664.000 LF	9.00000	5,976.00	1.00000	664.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT200129 January 29, 2020

Call Order: 006

Contract: T3732

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CHAVERS CONSTRUCTION INC		(2) PIGOTT ASPHALT AND SITEWORK LLC			
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0001			Roadway						
0045	0102 78		85.000	15.00000	1,275.00	15.00000	1,275.00		
TEMPORARY RETROREFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER			EA						
0050	0102 99		272.000	35.00000	9,520.00	50.00000	13,600.00		
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY			ED						
0055	0102104		90.000	15.00000	1,350.00	100.00000	9,000.00		
TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION			ED						
0060	0102107 1		90.000	15.00000	1,350.00	100.00000	9,000.00		
TEMPORARY TRAFFIC DETECTION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION			ED						
0065	0104 10 3		515.000	4.00000	2,060.00	7.50000	3,862.50		
SEDIMENT BARRIER			LF						
0070	0104 18		10.000	800.00000	8,000.00	500.00000	5,000.00		
INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM			EA						
0075	0107 1		4.420	133.00000	587.86	100.00000	442.00		
LITTER REMOVAL			AC						
0080	0107 2		1.870	200.00000	374.00	100.00000	187.00		
MOWING			AC						
0085	0110 1 1		(0.450)	37,500.00000	37,500.00	56,500.00000	56,500.00		
CLEARING & GRUBBING 44172515201			AC (LS)						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT200129 January 29, 2020

Call Order: 006

Contract: T3732

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CHAVERS CONSTRUCTION INC		(2) PIGOTT ASPHALT AND SITEWORK LLC			
Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0090	0110 4 10		538.000	15.00000	8,070.00	32.00000	17,216.00		
REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE			SY						
0095	0120 1		609.000	19.50000	11,875.50	42.50000	25,882.50		
REGULAR EXCAVATION			CY						
0100	0120 2 2		112.500	35.00000	3,937.50	65.00000	7,312.50		
BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE			CY						
0105	0285709		480.000	54.00000	25,920.00	100.00000	48,000.00		
OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 09			SY						
0110	0327 70 12		4,073.000	6.00000	24,438.00	10.00000	40,730.00		
MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1 1/4" AVG DEPTH			SY						
0115	0327 70 13		217.000	8.00000	1,736.00	10.00000	2,170.00		
MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1 3/4" AVG DEPTH			SY						
0120	0334 1 12		18.000	215.00000	3,870.00	500.00000	9,000.00		
SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC B			TN						
0125	0334 1 52		34.400	215.00000	7,396.00	500.00000	17,200.00		
SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC B, PG76-22			TN						
0130	0337 7 80		327.900	215.00000	70,498.50	285.00000	93,451.50		
ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC B, FC-9.5, PG 76-22			TN						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT200129 January 29, 2020

Call Order: 006

Contract: T3732

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CHAVERS CONSTRUCTION INC		(2) PIGOTT ASPHALT AND SITEWORK LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0135 0425 1311 INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-1, <10'		2.000 EA	9,000.00000	18,000.00	10,000.00000	20,000.00		
0140 0425 1541 INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE D, <10'		2.000 EA	5,310.00000	10,620.00	8,500.00000	17,000.00		
0145 0425 1910 INLETS, CLOSED FLUME		2.000 EA	5,473.00000	10,946.00	7,500.00000	15,000.00		
0150 0425 2 61 MANHOLES, P-8, <10'		1.000 EA	5,300.00000	5,300.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00		
0155 0430175118 PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 18"S/CD		52.000 LF	175.00000	9,100.00	450.00000	23,400.00		
0160 0430175124 PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 24"S/CD		32.000 LF	203.00000	6,496.00	500.00000	16,000.00		
0165 0520 1 7 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE E		14.000 LF	40.00000	560.00	412.00000	5,768.00		
0170 0520 1 10 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F		662.000 LF	37.00000	24,494.00	105.00000	69,510.00		
0175 0520 2 4 CONCRETE CURB, TYPE D		17.000 LF	45.00000	765.00	500.00000	8,500.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT200129 January 29, 2020

Call Order: 006

Contract: T3732

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CHAVERS CONSTRUCTION INC		(2) PIGOTT ASPHALT AND SITEWORK LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0180 0520 3 VALLEY GUTTER- CONCRETE		85.000 LF	45.00000	3,825.00	250.00000	21,250.00		
0185 0522 1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK		224.000 SY	58.00000	12,992.00	100.00000	22,400.00		
0190 0522 2 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK		139.000 SY	67.41000	9,369.99	125.00000	17,375.00		
0195 0527 2 DETECTABLE WARNINGS		96.000 SF	31.40000	3,014.40	50.00000	4,800.00		
0200 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		1,739.000 SY	6.00000	10,434.00	5.00000	8,695.00		
0205 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44172515201		(1.000) LS	27,004.03000	27,004.03	27,004.03000	27,004.03		
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$512,063.58		\$1,029,369.03		

SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0210 0700 1 11 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		3.000 AS	485.00000	1,455.00	400.00000	1,200.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT200129 January 29, 2020

Call Order: 006

Contract: T3732

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CHAVERS CONSTRUCTION INC		(2) PIGOTT ASPHALT AND SITEWORK LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0215 0700 1 60 SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE		5.000 AS	57.00000	285.00	50.00000	250.00		
0220 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 44172515201		(1.000) LS	11,900.00000	11,900.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00		
0225 0711 11123 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDBOUT		509.000 LF	5.94000	3,023.46	10.00000	5,090.00		
0230 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		138.000 LF	7.61000	1,050.18	10.00000	1,380.00		
0235 0711 11160 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		1.000 EA	243.25000	243.25	250.00000	250.00		
0240 0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		7.000 EA	150.00000	1,050.00	150.00000	1,050.00		
0245 0711 11224 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON		97.000 LF	8.01000	776.97	8.00000	776.00		
0250 0711 14125 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR CROSSWALK		186.000 LF	21.35000	3,971.10	10.00000	1,860.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT200129 January 29, 2020

Call Order: 006

Contract: T3732

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CHAVERS CONSTRUCTION INC		(2) PIGOTT ASPHALT AND SITEWORK LLC			
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing									
0255	0711 16101		0.360	13,000.00000	4,680.00	10,000.00000	3,600.00		
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"			GM						
0260	0711 16131		0.125	6,500.00000	812.50	10,000.00000	1,250.00		
THERMOPLASTIC, OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP			GM						
0265	0711 16201		0.252	13,000.00000	3,276.00	25,000.00000	6,300.00		
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"			GM						
0002 Signing Section Totals:				\$32,523.46		\$38,006.00			

SECTION: 0003 Signalization								
0270 0630 2 11 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH		205.000 LF	8.45000	1,732.25	16.50000	3,382.50		
0275 0630 2 12 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE		383.000 LF	32.50000	12,447.50	35.00000	13,405.00		
0280 0632 7 1 SIGNAL CABLE- NEW OR RECONSTRUCTED INTERSECTION, FURNISH & INSTALL		1.000 PI	4,550.00000	4,550.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00		
0285 0635 2 11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE		15.000 EA	780.00000	11,700.00	650.00000	9,750.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT200129 January 29, 2020

Call Order: 006

Contract: T3732

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CHAVERS CONSTRUCTION INC		(2) PIGOTT ASPHALT AND SITEWORK LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Signalization								
0290 0639 1122 ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, F&I, UNDERGROUND, METER PURCHASED BY CONTRACTOR		1.000 AS	1,790.00000	1,790.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00		
0295 0639 1620 ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, REMOVE UNDERGROUND		1.000 AS	600.00000	600.00	500.00000	500.00		
0300 0639 2 1 ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE, FURNISH & INSTALL		83.000 LF	3.00000	249.00	5.00000	415.00		
0305 0641 2 12 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&I, TYPE P-II SERVICE POLE		1.000 EA	1,990.00000	1,990.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00		
0310 0641 2 60 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, COMPLETE POLE REMOVAL- PEDESTAL/SERVICE POLE		1.000 EA	404.00000	404.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00		
0315 0646 1 11 ALUMINUM SIGNALS POLE, PEDESTAL		9.000 EA	2,340.00000	21,060.00	2,500.00000	22,500.00		
0320 0646 1 60 ALUMINUM SIGNALS POLE, REMOVE		2.000 EA	390.00000	780.00	500.00000	1,000.00		
0325 0650 1 14 VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL ALUMINUM, 3 SECTION, 1 WAY		9.000 AS	1,254.50000	11,290.50	1,500.00000	13,500.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT200129 January 29, 2020

Call Order: 006

Contract: T3732

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CHAVERS CONSTRUCTION INC		(2) PIGOTT ASPHALT AND SITEWORK LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Signalization								
0330 0650 1 16 VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL ALUMINUM, 4 SECTION, 1 WAY		1.000 AS	1,560.00000	1,560.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00		
0335 0650 1 60 VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, REMOVE- POLES TO REMAIN		6.000 AS	201.50000	1,209.00	250.00000	1,500.00		
0340 0653 1 11 PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL LED COUNTDOWN, 1 WAY		8.000 AS	845.00000	6,760.00	1,000.00000	8,000.00		
0345 0653 1 60 PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL, REMOVE PED SIGNAL- POLE/PEDESTAL TO REMAIN		2.000 AS	185.00000	370.00	250.00000	500.00		
0350 0660 4 11 VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- VIDEO, FURNISH & INSTALL CABINET EQUIPMENT		1.000 EA	9,750.00000	9,750.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00		
0355 0660 4 12 VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- VIDEO, FURNISH & INSTALL ABOVE GROUND EQUIPMENT		1.000 EA	8,450.00000	8,450.00	8,500.00000	8,500.00		
0360 0660 4 60 VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- VIDEO, REMOVE		1.000 EA	650.00000	650.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00		
0365 0665 1 11 PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR, FURNISH & INSTALL, STANDARD		8.000 EA	455.00000	3,640.00	600.00000	4,800.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT200129 January 29, 2020

Call Order: 006

Contract: T3732

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CHAVERS CONSTRUCTION INC		(2) PIGOTT ASPHALT AND SITEWORK LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Signalization								
0370 0665 1 60 PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR, REMOVE- POLE/PEDESTAL TO REMAIN		2.000 EA	88.00000	176.00	100.00000	200.00		
0375 0670 5110 TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, F&I, NEMA		1.000 AS	32,500.00000	32,500.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00		
0380 0670 5600 TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, REMOVE CONTROLLER WITH CABINET		1.000 AS	815.00000	815.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00		
0385 0684 1 1 MANAGED FIELD ETHERNET SWITCH, FURNISH & INSTALL		1.000 EA	3,344.00000	3,344.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00		
0390 0684 6 12 WIRELESS COMMUNICATION DEVICE, FURNISH & INSTALL ETHERNET SUBSCRIBER UNIT		1.000 EA	15,210.00000	15,210.00	12,500.00000	12,500.00		
0395 0685 1 13 UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, LINE INTERACTIVE WITH CABINET		1.000 EA	10,920.00000	10,920.00	9,500.00000	9,500.00		
0400 0700 3201 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		1.000 EA	751.00000	751.00	750.00000	750.00		
0405 0700 3601 SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, UP TO 12 SF		3.000 EA	130.00000	390.00	400.00000	1,200.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT200129 January 29, 2020

Call Order: 006

Contract: T3732

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CHAVERS CONSTRUCTION INC		(2) PIGOTT ASPHALT AND SITEWORK LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003		Signalization						
0410	0700 5 22	4.000	3,737.50000	14,950.00	3,000.00000	12,000.00		
		EA						
INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED SIGN, FURNISH & INSTALL, OVERHEAD MOUNT, 12-18 SF								
0003 Signalization		Section Totals:	\$180,038.25		\$191,402.50			
Contract Grand Totals:			\$724,625.29		\$1,258,777.53			



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT200129 January 29, 2020 **Call Order:** 006 **Contract:** T3732

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

Certified in accordance with Code of Federal Regulations Title 23, Chapter 1, Subchapter G, Subsection 635.113(b).



Manager, Contracts Administration Office